# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc# 2331157025 Fee \$88.00

RHSP FEE:\$18.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00 KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 11/07/2023 02:57 PM PG: 1 OF 4

The Above Area Is Reserved for the Recorder's Stamp

	SUANT TO § 755 ILCS 5/2	
	itory heir of Lavon Mae Stamps	
on 02/04/2022 and wa	s the owner in fee simple of the pro	operty/ies located at:
<sub>1</sub> 5610 S. Lowe Ave.	2	3
Chicago, IL 60621	002	
in COOK COUNTY	in COOF COUNTY	in COOK COUNTY
with th	e Property Identification Number(s	s) of:
1 2 0 - 1 6 -	1 0 2 - 0 6 8	- 0 0 0 0
2		
3 🔲 📗 - 🦳 📗 -		
	and Legal Description(s) of:	0,5
See attached	2	3

do hereby invoke my right to disclaim interest in property, pursuant to §755 ILCS 5/2-7, and am now disclaiming any property interest (in its entirety) to the above referenced property/ties. Furthermore,

2331157025 Page: 2 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **CONTINUED FROM FIRST PAGE**

I seek to disclaim any interest which would have passed to any of my heirs by virtue of my interest.

This disclaimer is done so irrevocably and without further qualification of the disclaimed right to any and all of the aforementioned and referenced property/ies (with respective PIN's & Legal Descriptions), and no interest whatsoever in the property/ies listed above is sought concerning any portion of the intestate succession according to Illinois law.

This "Disc airner of Interest" was completed	by under sound
700	
mind and with the full understanding that it eliminate	s any and all interest in the property/ies
listed above which belonged to the now deceased, _	Lavon Mae Stamps
signed & sworn to by,	
Hazel Harris plant c. Hant	•
Signature of the Heir Seeking to Disclaim an Interest in Property	
NOTARY PUB	LIC SECTION
This Disclaimer of Interest in Property was complete	ed and presented to me by: Hazel Harris
	Print Name of Presenter Above
on this: 16 day of: 0cf in the year of:	1023 (A)
Juton Block	
Print Name of Notary Public	JUTON BLACK
Distance lack	OFFICIAL SEAL  NOTARY Public - State of Illinois  STATE OF ALINOIS  June 28, 2026
Signature of Notary Public	
/ C	Place Notary Public Stamp Information Above

### PREPARER'S INFORMATION

MAIL TO: Prepared By:	Matthew R. Wildermuth \ Law Offices of M. Baysinger						
_	1900 75th St., Woodridge, IL 60517 Phone: 630 324 9928						
-	mrw@baysingerlawoffices.com						

2331157025 Page: 3 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Exhibit A

PIN #20-16-102-068-0000

Legal Description:

Lot 43 in J.W. Farlin's Subdivision of part of Lot 40 in School Trustees' Subdivision of Section 16, Township 38 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Commonly known as: 5610 S Lowe Ave. Chicago, IL 60621

## COOK COUNTY CLERK WITAL BECO

## CHICAGO, ILLINOIS MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

	100					٠,
STATE	FILE	NUMBER	20	22 002	1412	3

				4 550 A			DATE IS	SUED	3/9/2022
DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME LAVON MAE STAMPS						SEX FEMALE	DATE OF DEATH FEBRUARY 0	4, 2022	
COOK DEATH		AGE AT LAST BIR 89 YEARS		等 第 第	DATE OF BI	NRTH ARY 25, 1933			
CHICAGO		聖慧彦	HOSPITAL 5610 S	OR OTHER IN	STITUTION I	NAME			
PLACE OF DEATH DECEDENT'S HOME								### ### ## #######	
BIRTHPLACE STRAWBERRY POINT, MS	SOCIAL SECURITY	497 TO 100 A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	US AT TIME OF DEATH	SURV	/IVING SPOUSE	E/CIVIL UNION PARTNER		VER IN U.S. / ORCES? N(	
RESIDENCE 5610 SOUTH LOWE			APT NO	CITY OR 1			INSI	DE CITY LIMI	2000
COUNTY TAKE	E ZIP CODE 60621	FATHERICO PARENT	S NAME PRIOR TO FIRST	A. 10.00 T. 10.00	L UNION .	MOTHER/CO PARENT'S HAZEL LENA K	NAME PRIOR TO FIRST	YES MARRIAGE/CIV	/IL UNION
INFORMANTS NAME LADISA STAMPS	9	RELATIONS	HIP		ING ADDRES	3,34,53,54			
METHOD OF DISPOSITION CREMATION		OF DISPOSITION		LOCA	ATION - CITY	Y OR TOWN AND STA	ATE DATE OF DISI		)2
FUNERAL HOME CALAHAN FUNERAL HOM	ME INC, 7030 St	OUTH HALSTE	ED STREET, CHI	788 C 90	i dv. ces				Contraction of the second
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME EDWARD CALAHAN						FUNERAL DIRECTO 034012004	PR'S ILLINOIS LICENS	E NUMBER	<u> </u>
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME KAREN A YARBROUGH			)			DATE FILED WITH L			
IMMEDIATE CAUSE 8	ALZHEIMERS DI	EMENTIA			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		# t	######################################	
(Final disease or condition resulting in death) b	VASCULAR DEN	<b>MENTIA</b>	Due to (or as conser uen	nce of):	<u>1 (18)</u> 1 (18) 14)		OXIMATE DXIMATE ND OEA	2004 2004 2004 2006	
			Due to for as a consequen				APPRO INTERVAL ONSET AN		
c			Due for or as a company				ΣÓ		版 ## 化 ## ***********************************
PART II: Enter other significant cond	ditions contributing t	to death but not res	Due to (or as a consequen	ice of)					
		D. Grain Garage	Jung as the orderlying	Cause given in	P. RIJE	WERE A	AUTOPSY PERFORM	USED TO	PROFESSION OF THE PROFESSION O
FEMALE PREGNANCY STATUS	<del>新</del> 等 等。			<u> </u>		COMPLE MANNEF	ETE CAUSE OF DEAT R OF DEATH	H7 N/A	
DATE OF INJURY	TIP	ME OF INJURY	PLACE OF IN	NJURY		NATU	The second second second	UURY AT WO	ORK?
LOCATION OF INJURY					<u>注                                    </u>				
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED	0			2.50		<u>.                                     </u>	IF TRANSFUR TATION	N IN IURY SE	DECIEY
ATTODAY DIGGASTON				n everene.				TUNONTY SP	
NO	ATE LAST SEEN ALIV UNKNOWN	100	EDICAL EXAMINER OR IER CONTACTED?		DATE PRO	ONOUNCED	TIM	E OF DEATH 0:34 AM	
CERTIFIER PHYSICIAN					\$\# #### <u>@</u>		DATE CERTIFIED FEBRUARY 2	4. 2022	
NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF			ATH TO A CO. III CALLED				PHYSICIAN'S LIC		



This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

